Wisconsin law.
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gard for the whole amount available for such purposes. If the 
provision relating to release by the emergency board is invalid, 
the appropriation made by this paragraph shall not be invali­
dated but shall be considered to be made without any condition 
as to time or manner of release. 

(b) All moneys received by the state from the United States 
in payment of services under paragraph (a) shall be paid, 
within one week after receipt, into the general fund and are 
appropriated therefrom to the board of regents of normal schools 
for the purpose of carrying on the war services as requested 
by the United States. 

Approved April 7, 1943. 

No. 29, A.] [Published April 8, 1943. 

CHAPTER 36. 

AN ACT to create 20.41 (6) of the statutes, relating to main­
tenance, repairs and improvements in Camp Randall Me­
morial Park, and making an appropriation. 

The people af the sta,te af Wiswnsin, r'eprese1Jtted in sena.te and 
assermUy, dO' enact as faUaws: 

20.41 (6) of the statutes is created to read: 
20.41 (6) CAMP RANDALL MEMORIAL PARK. On July 1, 1943, 

$1,200 for improvements in Camp Randall Memorial Park and 
annually, beginning JUly 1, 1943, $600 for repairs and main­
tenance of said park which shall be under the supervision 
and control of the regents. 

Approved April 7, 1943. 

No. 24, S.] [Published April 9, 1943. 

CHAPTER 37. 

AN ACT to amend 40.87 (4) (b) of the statutes, relating to 
school aids and sick leave for common school teachers. 

The people af the state af Wisca1Jtsin, represented in sM}'a,te and 
assemUy, dO' waGt as follaws: 

40.87 (4) (b) of the statutes is amended to read: 
40.87 (4) (b ) No aid shall be paid to any city, except to a 

city of the first class, or to any village or town for any school 
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district therein for any year during which such district shall 
not have maintained commencing with the schooL year 1943-1944 
a common school taught by a qualified teacher unde!r a co<n­
tract providi<ng for Leave of absence of the tel(wher by reason 
of sickness without dedu,ction from the salary of such t6lacher 
a,t the rate of at least 5 days per year and for accumulation of 
at least 30 days of unused sick learve from year to year, and 
at a salary of not less than $80 per month and commencing 
with the school year of 1939-1940 of not less than $85 per 
month for at least 9 months * * ~, unless the state super­
intendent shall be satisfied that, such school was maintained 
and so taught for at least 3 months, and the failure to main­
tain and so teach it for 9 months was occasioned by some ex­
traordinary cause not arising from intention or neglect on the 
part of the rl'lsponsible officers. Time spent by the teacher 
or teachers of such districts in attendance upon an institute in 
the county, shown by due reports to have been allowed by the 
district board without deduction from such teacher's wages, 
shall be counted as a part of such 9 months. No aid shall 
be paid to any city of the first class for any board of school 
directors therein for amy year during which such board of 
school directors shall not have maintained common schools 
taught by' qualified regular teachers at salaries of not less than 
$120 a month, and by qualified continuous substitute teachers 
at salaries of not less than $95 a month, for the full period 
during which such schools were in session during such year 
as provided by the rules and regulations of such board of 
school directors; unless the state superintendent shall he sat­
isfied that any failure to so maintain such schools and so teach 
them for such full period was occasioned by some extraordinary 
cause not arising from intention or neglect on the part of the 
responsible officers. 

Approved April 8, 1943. 


